Teresa J. Hill, Secretary **Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet** 

Timothy J. LeDonne Commissioner **Department of Public Protection** 



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

# January 23, 2007

Honorable Dennis G. Howard II Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Utility & Rate Intervention Division 1024 Capital Center Drive Suite 200 Frankfort, KY 40601-8204

Mark David Goss Chairman

> John W. Clay Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2007-00004

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

**Beth O'Donnell Executive Director** 

BOD/jc Enclosure



Teresa J. Hill, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Timothy J. LeDonne Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Daniel Logsdon Windstream Kentucky East 130 West New Circle Road Suite 170 Lexington, KY 40505



Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

January 23, 2007

Mark David Goss Chairman

> John W. Clay Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2007-00004

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director

BOD/jc Enclosure



Teresa J. Hill, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Timothy J. LeDonne Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Daniel Logsdon Vice President External Affairs Windstream Kentucky West 130 West New Circle Road Suite 170 Lexington, KY 40505



Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

January 23, 2007

Mark David Goss Chairman

> John W. Clay Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2007-00004

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director

BOD/jc Enclosure

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com



Teresa J. Hill, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Timothy J. LeDonne Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Honorable Holly C. Wallace Attorney at Law Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP 1400 PNC Plaza 500 West Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

January 23, 2007

Mark David Goss Chairman

> John W. Clay Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2007-00004

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director

BOD/jc Enclosure



Honorable Dennis G. Howard II Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Utility & Rate Intervention Division 1024 Capital Center Drive Suite 200 Frankfort, KY 40601-8204

Honorable Holly C. Wallace Attorney at Law Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP 1400 PNC Plaza 500 West Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202 Daniel Logsdon Windstream Kentucky East 130 West New Circle Road Suite 170 Lexington, KY 40505

...

Daniel Logsdon Vice President External Affairs Windstream Kentucky West 130 West New Circle Road Suite 170 Lexington, KY 40505

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### In the Matter of:

BRANDENBURG TELEPHONE COMPANY; DUO COUNTY TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE CORPORATION, INC.; HIGHLAND TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE, INC.; MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE CORPORATION, INC.; NORTH CENTRAL TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE CORPORATION; SOUTH CENTRAL RURAL TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE CORPORATION, INC.; AND WEST KENTUCKY RURAL TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE CORPORATION, INC.	)))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))	CASE NO. 2007-00004
COMPLAINANTS	ý	
V.	) ) )	
WINDSTREAM KENTUCKY EAST, INC.; WINDSTREAM KENTUCKY WEST, INC.	) )	
DEFENDANTS	)	

#### ORDER

On January 9, 2007, the Commission ordered Windstream Kentucky East, Inc. and Windstream Kentucky West, Inc. (hereinafter "Windstream") to satisfy the matters complained of by a group of rural local exchange carriers (hereinafter "RLECs") or to file a written answer to the complaint within 10 days.

Windstream has requested an extension of time to satisfy or answer the complaint. Windstream indicates that previously scheduled business meetings necessitate the request. Moreover, the RLECs do not oppose the extension.

For good cause shown, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the motion for extension of time to January 26, 2007 is granted.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 23rd day of January, 2007.

By the Commission

